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National Park Mont-Riding
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October 5, 2022

The following list of businesses have purchased their 2022 business licence to date, have provided a copy of
their Commercial General Liability Insurance and are authorized to carry out work in Riding Mountain
National Park. Parks Canada does not certify the quality of work or take on any liability related to services

that these businesses provide.

Cabin Moving
Minty’s Moving, Onanole

Carpenters / Renovations

ABLE Eavestroughing Ltd., Brandon

Ben Wiebe Construction (1985) Ltd. Brandon
Bernie Luke, Erickson

Birnie Builders, Birnie

Brad Hall Construction, Onanole

BRW Contracting Services, Brandon

Burke’s Consulting & Home Improvements, Brandon
C&R Sheetmetal Ltd., Brandon

Carter Lepla Construction, Sainte Rose du Lac
Chisel Peak Contracting, Chestermer

Clear Lake Carpentry, Neepawa

Collyer Construction Ltd., Onanole
Contractor’s Corner, Brandon

Dave McArthur, Sandy Lake

Darcy Archambault Construction, Ste. Rose du Lac
Dimensional Finishing Carpentry, Brandon
Dynamic Quality Construction, Onanole
Emergency 1 Property Rescue, Brandon
Fleming Construction, Onanole

FloForm Industries Ltd, Winnipeg

Greg Griffiths, Onanole

ICL General Construction, Dauphin

Jacobsen & Greiner Group Ltd., Brandon
Jenkins Business Supply Ltd., Brandon
McCarty Construction, Brandon

Merrick Construction Ltd., Sandy Lake
Mazergroup, Brandon

Northern Edge Logworks, Dauphin

Polar Ridge Homes, Griswold

Popoff and Garry Industrial Coatings Inc, Winnipeg
R.ML.K Carpentry, Brandon

Sullivan St. Pierre Construction, Brandon
Wayne Horn Construction, Onanole

Westman Premier Homes, Brandon

Wiebe Building Solutions Ltd., Onanole
Winmar Brandon, Brandon
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204-848-2552

204-725-2294
204-725-1436
204-570-2152
204-476-6843
204-848-0099
204-573-1668
204-724-0735
204-724-6601
204-447-0365
587-899-7104
204-476-3230
204-848-2085
204-727-3799
204-585-2119
204-447-7075
204-761-2588
204-841-3188
204-727-4357
204-848-4582
204-474-2334
204-848-0877

204-701-1117/204-621-6338

204-728-2235
204-728-0153
204-729-6712
204-636-2275
204-728-2244
204-648-6253
204-303-0021
204-232-9418
204-724-3643
204-724-6867
204-848-0090

204-573-9775/ 573-9600

204-724-0960
204-728-6007
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Cleaning Services
Clark Cleaning Inc., Dauphin

Kim’s House / Business Cleaning Service, Minnedosa

Construction
Canyon Contracting, Brandon
Cros-Man Direct Underground, Reston

Darcy Archambault Construction, Ste. Rose du Lac

Darren Beatty Landscape & Excavation
Emergency 1 Property Rescue, Brandon
Firm Foundations for You Inc., Austin
Glendale Industries Limited, Brandon

J & G Homes Ltd., Brandon

Ken Beatty Construction, Erickson
McCarty Construction, Brandon

Prairie Redi-Mix, Foxwarren

Russell Redi-Mix, Russell

Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd., Dauphin
TAC Ventures, Neepawa

Trisum Logging, San Clara

True Grit Sand & Gravel, Onanole
Willywood Installation Services, Brandon

Delivery
Sportsman's Park Pizza Delivery, Onanole

Electrical

Amped Electric, Brandon

Bri-Mac Electric, Erickson
Brandon Avenue Electric, Brandon
Burgess Electric, Minnedosa
Chown Electric, Brandon

DTK Electric, Dauphin

JMK Electric, Minnedosa

Kel-Gil Electric Ltd., Portage la Prairie
Kevin Electric, Shilo

Pinette Electrical, Minnedosa

T & J Electric, Brandon

Wheat City Electric, Brandon

Engineering
Arcadis Canada, Ontario
InterGroup Consultants Ltd., Winnipeg

Kontzamanis Graumann Smith MacMillan Inc.

(KGS Group), Winnipeg
Tetra Tech Canada Inc., Vancouver

IT Service
mylTsource Ltd, Brandon
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204-638-8018
204-210-0818

204-727-2338/ 204-724-3416
204-877-3945/ 204-851-5924
204-447-7075

204-210-1008

204-727-4357

204-797-1230

204-727-7282/ 204-761-6619
204-728-2235

204-848-2477

204-729-6712

204-847-2265/ 725-5605
204-773-2586/431-761-0676
204-638-9304

204-476-0002 / 204-841-0479
204-937-3334

204-848-2319 / 204-848-0171
204-721-1107

204-848-2520

204-728-2673 / 204-761-6420
204-848-0480
204-727-8856
204-868-5211
204-725-0244
204-232-5031
204-867-0145
204-239-6149
204-679-0766
204-868-5741
204-573-9601
204-727-6699

613-703-3035/613-816-2405
504-942-0654

204-896-1209 ext. 362
604-685-0275

204-728-1040
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Fireplaces, Inspections & Masonry

Brooks Masonry and Acrylics Ltd., Brandon
Prairie Mountain Masonry, Onanole

Steiner Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Dauphin

Firewood Delivery
Terrace Miko Firewood Supply, Onanole

Flooring
Red Kayak Flooring Company, Brandon

Gasfitters (Licensed for Propane Inspections)
Innovative Plumbing and Heating, Brandon
Prairie Mountain HVAC/R, Minnedosa
Steiner Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Dauphin

Insulation
McReal Spray-On Systems, Neepawa

Irrigation
D & B Sprinklers, Brandon

Landscaping
Arbour Barbers Tree Service, Brandon

Alternative Landscaping Ltd., Brandon

Darren Beatty Landscaping & Excavation, Erickson
Dobson Yard Care, Onanole

Greenedge Landscaping, Brandon

Livingstone Landscaping, Brandon

Nylen Hydroseeding, Minnedosa

Parkside Gardens, Riding Mountain

Miscellaneous

AAE Tech Services Inc., La Salle
Absolute Petroleum Ltd., West Saint Paul
Air to Ground Drilling, Stonewall
Cancade Restoration Ltd., Brandon
Eclipse Fire and Safety Ltd., Brandon
Emergency 1 Property Rescue, Brandon
Genuwine Cellars Inc., Winnipeg

GW Vacuum Truck Service, Brandon
Harm's Kitchen Design Inc, Navin
Murray’s Fire Extinguisher Sales and Service, Brandon

Outfitters/Horse Tours

9 Finger Ranch, Rossburn

Elkhorn Riding Adventures, Onanole
Trailhead Ranch, Lake Audy
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204-573-7674
204-232-9797
204-638-3900

204-867-7183

204-725-8390/ 204-574-8270

204-727-7204/ 204-761-7741

204-867-7346
204-638-3900

204-867-7264

204-728-0650

204-730-2877
204-727-7289
204-210-1008
204-848-0388
204-725-7969
204-578-5291
204-867-7585

204-967-2135/ 204-212-2135

204-997-3483

204-219-3723/ 204-230-9393
204-467-8617/ 204-771-5077

204-728-8909
204-728-2620
204-727-4357
204-668-8101
204-761-0251
431-729-1049
204-728-0971

204-859-2497
204-848-4583
204-848-7649
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Painting Services

Carl Braun, Onanole

Emergency 1 Property Rescue, Brandon

Jim’s Int.-Ext. Painting, Shoal Lake

The Girls Paint & Paper, Brandon

Potvin Painting, Brandon

Photography
Keywest Photo, Brandon

Plumbing & Heating (Gas Fitting)

Badger Creek Plumbing & Heating, Brandon
Beauchamp Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Portage
Copperwood Enterprise, Minnedosa

Gill's Plumbing & Heating, Rivers

Gord’s Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Onanole
Hillside Plumbing & Heating, Minnedosa
Innovative Plumbing and Heating, Brandon
Lockhart Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Brandon
Parkland Plumbing, Erickson

Steiner Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Dauphin

Realtors

Century 21 Westman.com, Brandon

Century 21 Carrie Realty Ltd., Winnipeg
Remax (Valleyview Realty Limited), Brandon
Royal Lepage/Martin Liberty Realty, Brandon
Sutton - Harrison Realty, Brandon

Refrigeration

C. Burton Enterprises, Minnedosa

Grand Valley Mechanical Ltd., Brandon

Shebry Refridgeration & Air Conditioning, Binscarth
Steiner Plumbing & Heating Ltd., Dauphin

Roofing & Eavestrough

ABLE Eavestroughing Ltd., Brandon
D.T. Roofing, Brandon

McCallum Roofing Ltd., Brandon

Security Services
Paladin Security Group Ltd., Brandon
Summus Inc., Douglas

Septic Services
Eddy’s Septic Service, Shoal Lake
Pugh’s Pumping, Erickson
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204-848-0423
204-727-4357
204-759-2212
204-573-6592/ 204-740-8845
204-761-6247

204-725-4949

204-717-4880

204-857-4059

204-868-6376

204-328-7728/ 204-725-6255
204-636-2380/ 204-729-5854/ 724-5815
204-868-5358

204-727-7204/ 204-761-7741
204-728-1933

204-212-0857

204-638-3900

204-725-0555
204-987-2100/ 204-962-1286
204-729-3550
204-725-8800
204-571-5900

204-867-3950
204-727-2333
204-773-6730 / 204-532-2144
204-638-3900

204-725-2294
204-726-1045 / 204-720-2079
204-728-4996

204-726-3575
204-571-2430

204-365-0154
431-321-3232
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Stagecoach Tours

Elkhorn Riding Adventures, Onanole 204-848-4583

Surveyors — Canada Land

Caltech Manitoba Land Survey, Brandon 204-728-4899

GeoVerra Manitoba Land Surveyors Ltd., Brandon 204-727-0651

Richmond Surveys M.L.S Limited, Brandon 204-761-0178/ 204-761-4078
Tree /Stump Removal (by Permit ONLY)

Arbour Barbers Tree Service, Onanole 204-730-2877

G’s Tree Service, Onanole 204-848-0424

Hamilton Arboriculture, Brandon 204-573-5314

Nordic Landscaping, Onanole 204-848-8479

Yard Care/Clean Up, Mowing, etc.
Dobson Yard Care, Onanole 204-848-0388

Vehicle Tours / Charter Services / Shuttles

Shuttle Bug, Onanole 204-848-0603
Window Covering

Blinds by Anita, Clear Lake 204-724-7791
Budget Blinds of SW Man, Brandon 204-727-4766
Images Limited, Brandon 204-726-8282/ 204-441-4747

Camping Set-up
Enn Tannt Inc, Winnipeg 204-899-2349

Window & Door Installation
German Living, Blumenort 204-510-1146

A valid business licence is required for all Commercial Businesses and Trades
operating in Riding Mountain National Park, which is available at the
Administration Building at
135 Wasagaming Drive.

Un permis de travail est requis pour tous les commerces et entreprises opérant a
I’intérieur du parc national du Mont-Riding. Ce permis peut €tre obtenu au bureau
d'administration situé au
135, Chaussée Wasagaming

i+l

T R Canada



